by Honeywell	DOCUMENTATION DOCUMENTATION FCC		
March 6, 2023	HONBDA-RA		

6th of March 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements per 2.911(d)(7) Filing

## FCC ID: P3TDH14-11B and FCC ID: P3TDH14-11A

Fiplex Communications Inc. (the "applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: FRN: 0005657499 Name: Fiplex Communications Inc. Address: 2101 NW 79th Avenue Miami, FL 33122 USA Contact Person: Nicolas Dovale Perez Tel.: 305-884-8991 Email: Nicolas.dovaleperez@honeywell.com

Regards,

Dated this 6th day of March 2023

By:

Signature

Nicolas Dovale Perez Printed

Title: Compliance Engineer On behalf of: Fiplex Communications, Inc Telephone: +1 305 884 8991

Fiplex Communications inc. 2101 NW 79th Avenue Miami, FL 33122 305 884 8991 www.fiplex.com



©2021 Fiplex Communications Inc.